
QUICK START GUIDE
GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE

Legal information
Please keep this instruction manual for future reference. If you require any help or assistance please contact 
help@abptech.co.uk or visit stealthgaming.net 

Warranty
This product is guaranteed for a period of one year from the date of purchase. During this period if there is a 
defect due to faulty materials, or workmanship the retailer from whom you purchased it will replace it with 
the same or a similar model on production of your purchase receipt or proof of purchase. This guarantee does 
not cover defects arising from accidental damage, misuse or wear and tear, and is available only to the 
original purchaser of the product. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Depending on what adapter you will be using the set-up is as follows:
• For use in the US or other countries using the same pins, pull down the 2 pins situated at the top of the PSU 
• For UK, make sure the US 2 pins are pushed in, then slide the UK adapter in until you here a click
• For EU, make sure the US 2 pins are pushed in, then slide the EU adapter in until you here a click
• Insert the PSU (with or without adapters) into any mains outlet and connect the USB C – C cable into the 
bottom of the PSU and then into the Nintendo Switch 2, Switch 2 dock or, any device of your choice 

To detach any adapter, hold the PSU in one hand and with the other, push the red clip inwards and the adapter 
upwards at the same time

The PSU allows you to charge the Switch in the following ways:
• Directly to the Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite Console
• Directly to the Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2 Dock

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite Console
1.Ensure that the console is switched off
2.Insert the USB-C plug into the consoles USB-C socket
3.Plug the PSU into a suitable mains power outlet socket
4.The console will now begin to recharge

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2 Dock
1.Ensure that the console is switched off
2.Insert the USB-C plug into the PSU and the other end into the socket situated on the back of the Dock
3.Plug the PSU into a suitable mains power outlet socket
4.Insert your Switch into the dock to begin charging

The PSU will also power your dock to enable connection to your TV. Please refer to your Nintendo Switch 
Manual for further details on charging times etc. 

Please Note: To power the Nintendo Switch 2 dock, you can only use one of the USB C ports on the PSU at 
one time. Using both USB C ports at one time might not give sufficient power to the dock

Important Safeguards & Precautions
• Children should always be supervised when using this product
• This PSU is for indoor use only
• Do not expose to dust, direct sunlight, wet weather conditions, high humidity, high temperatures or 
mechanical shock
• Do not expose the unit, to splashing, dripping rain or moisture. Do not immerse in liquid
• Do not position any cables where they would be subjected to extreme heat or flames.
• Ensure plenty of ventilation to the PSU when charging 
• Keep all cables away from oil or sharp objects
• Avoid any unnecessary strain of the cable
• Never carry the PSU by its cable
• Do not use the PSU if damaged. A damaged PSU must be discarded and replaced
• Do not disassemble; there are no serviceable parts inside
• For external cleaning, use a soft, clean, damp cloth only. Use of detergents may damage the cabinet finish 
and leak inside
• Do not under any circumstances replace any PSU supplied with a standard 13-amp plug
• To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock or personal injury, do not use the PSU supplied with any other 
attachment, unit or equipment other than those stated

ONLINE: STEALTHGAMING.NET/SUPPORT
Set-Up Guides, Support Articles, FAQ’s and more

EMAIL: HELP@ABPTECH.CO.UK
How can we help? Our support team will answer your questions

LIVE CHAT: 
Speak to our Support Team by clicking the ‘Chat With Us’ 
box over at stealthgaming.net  

OPERATING TIMES: 
Monday - Thursday 9am to 5pm
Friday 9am to 4pm
(UK Times - GMT)

FR: VOUS RENCONTREZ DES DIFFICULTÉS DURANT L’INSTALLATION DU 
PRODUIT? NOUS POUVONS VOUS AIDER! 
ONL D'EXPRESSION ANGLAISE 

IT: HAI PROBLEMI DI INSTALLAZIONE? POSSIAMO AIUTARTI!
ONL ANGLOFONO

DE: PROBLEME BEIM AUFBAU? WIR HELFEN IHNEN WEITER! 
ENGLISCH SPRECHENDES ONL

ES: ¿PROBLEMAS CON LA CONFIGURACIÓN? ¡PODEMOS AYUDARLE!
ONL DE HABLA INGLESA

NL: PROBLEMEN BIJ HET INSTELLEN? WIJ HELPEN U WEL!
(ENGELSTALIGE ONL)

PT: ESTÁ A TER PROBLEMAS EM CONFIGURAR?
ATENDIMENTO APENAS EM INGLÊS

HAVING TROUBLE 
SETTING UP? WE CAN HELP!

TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
QUESTIONS / SET-UP / NOT WORKING?

Not recommended for children under 6 years of age. Please retain this packaging for future reference. Due to the company’s policy of 
constant improvement and technical refinement, the company reserve the right to alter the specification.  Actual product may differ from 
packaging imagery. This product is not sponsored, endorsed or approved by Nintendo. Nintendo Switch™ is a registered trademark of 
Nintendo Co. Ltd. STEALTH® is a registered trademark of ABP Technology Ltd.  Manufactured By: ABP Technology Ltd. Bolton, UK, BL2 1BX.  
EU AR: ABP Technology Europe Ltd. Dublin, ROI, K78 X5W6. All Rights Reserved. MADE IN CHINA.

UK: SLIM TRAVEL ADAPTER
Contents:
1: PSU – Power Supply Unit (US 2 pin built in)
2: UK 3 Pin Adapter
3: EU 2 Pin Adapter
4: 1.5m USB C-C Cable 

FR: ADAPTATEUR DE VOYAGE SLIM 
Contenu:
1: PSU – Bloc d’alimentation 
(US 2 broches intégrées)
2: Adaptateur UK à 3 broches
3: Adaptateur UE à 2 broches
4: Câble USB C-C 1,5 m 

IT: ADATTATORE DA VIAGGIO SLIM 
Contenuto:
1: alimentatore 
(con attacco a 2 pin per gli Stati Uniti integrato)
2: adattatore a 3 pin per il Regno Unito
3: adattatore a 2 pin per l'Unione Europea
4: cavo USB C-C da 1,5 m 

DE: SCHLANKER REISEADAPTER   
Lieferumfang:
1: PSU – Netzteileinheit (mit integriertem 
2-poligem Stecker für die USA)
2: 3-poliger UK-Adapter
3: 2-poliger EU-Adapter
4: 1,5 m USB C-C-Kabel 

ES: ADAPTADOR DE VIAJE FINO   
Contenido:
1: fuente de alimentación (con enchufe de 2 
clavijas para EE. UU. incorporado)
2: adaptador con enchufe de 3 clavijas para R. U.
3: adaptador con enchufe de 2 clavijas para la UE
4: cable USB C-C de 1,5 m 

NL: SLIM-REISADAPTER   
Inhoud:
1: PSU – Computervoeding 
(ingebouwde US 2-pins)
2: UK 3-pins adapter
3: EU 2-pins adapter
4: 1,5 m USB C-C-kabel 

PT: ADAPTADOR DE VIAGEM FINO   
Conteúdo:
1: PSU - Unidade de fonte de alimentação 
(2 pinos EUA de série)
2: adaptador para 3 pinos RU
3: adaptador para 2 pinos UE
4: cabo USB C-C de 1,5 m 

• During use, the PSU may become warm. This is quite normal and there is no need for concern
• Once the console is fully charged disconnect the USB-C charging cable 
• Do not attempt to charge any other device or battery pack to the PSU
• We do not recommend leaving the PSU to charge overnight or while unattended
• This PSU may be used in other countries if a suitable Mains Travel Adapter is used
• Do not charge any of your devices close to flammable surfaces. i.e. Couches, mattresses, bed covers, etc

Not recommended for children under 6 years of age. 

Recycling   
Where you see this symbol on any of our electrical products, batteries or packaging, it indicates 
that the relevant electrical product or battery should not be disposed of as general household 
waste in the EU or Turkey. To ensure the correct waste treatment of the product and battery, 
please dispose of them in accordance with any applicable local laws or requirements for disposal 
of electrical equipment/batteries. In so doing, you will help to conserve natural resources and 
improve standards of environmental protection in treatment and disposal of electrical waste. 
The recycling and processing of Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment will make a 
significant contribution towards helping protect the environment by reducing landfill waste.

MADE IN CHINA

 

 
 

 

  

Marking of this symbol indicates this product has been tested 
and is compliant with the EMC Directive of the European Union 
2014/30/EU.  

Marking of this symbol indicates this product conforms to 
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 issued by the 
UK.
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FR: ADAPTATEUR DE VOYAGE SLIM 

Garantie
Ce produit est garanti pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat. Au cours de cette période, s'il y a un défaut dû à des matériaux défectueux 
ou à la fabrication, le détaillant auprès duquel vous l'avez acheté le remplacera par le même modèle ou un modèle similaire lors de la 
présentation de votre reçu ou d'une preuve d'achat. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défauts résultant de dommages accidentels, 
d'utilisations abusives ou d'usure et n'est disponible que pour l'acheteur original du produit. Cela n'affecte pas vos droits légaux. 

Selon l’adaptateur que vous utilisez, la configuration est la suivante :
• Pour les États-Unis ou d’autres pays utilisant les mêmes prises, retirez les 2 broches situées en haut du PSU 
• Pour le Royaume-Uni, assurez-vous que les 2 broches soient enfoncées, puis faîtes glisser l’adaptateur UK jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un 
clic
• Pour l’Union européenne, assurez-vous que les 2 broches soient enfoncées, puis faîtes glisser l’adaptateur UE jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez 
un clic
• Insérez le PSU (avec ou sans les adaptateurs) dans n’importe quelle prise de courant et branchez le câble USB C–C en bas du PSU puis dans 
la Nintendo Switch 2, le dock Switch 2 ou n’importe quel appareil de votre choix 

Pour détacher un adaptateur, tenir d’une main le PSU et avec l’autre main poussez en même temps le clip rouge vers l’intérieur et l’adaptateur 
vers le haut

Le PSU vous permet de charger la Switch comme suit :
• Directement sur Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Console Switch Lite
• Directement sur Nintendo Switch/OLED/Dock Switch 2

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Console Switch Lite
1.Vérifiez que la console est bien éteinte
2.Branchez la prise USB-C dans le port USB-C de la console
3.Branchez le bloc d’alimentation dans une prise de courant adaptée
4.Le rechargement de la console est désormais en cours

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Dock Switch 2
1.Vérifiez que la console est bien éteinte
2.Branchez la prise USB-C dans le bloc d’alimentation et l’autre bout dans la prise située à l’arrière du dock
3.Branchez le bloc d’alimentation dans une prise de courant adaptée
4.Insérez votre Switch dans le dock pour commencer la charge

Le PSU va également alimenter votre dock et vous permettre de vous connecter à votre TV. Veuillez vous référer à votre manuel Nintendo 
Switch pour en apprendre davantage sur le temps de rechargement, etc. 

Remarque: Pour alimenter le dock Nintendo Switch 2, vous ne pouvez utiliser qu’un seul port USB C sur le PSU à la fois. Utiliser les deux ports 
USC C en même temps risque de ne pas alimenter suffisamment le bloc

Garanties et précautions importantes
• Les enfants doivent toujours être surveillés lorsqu’ils utilisent ce produit
• Le PSU ne peut être utilisé qu’à l’intérieur
• Ne pas exposer à la poussière, à la lumière directe du soleil, à des conditions météorologiques humides, à un taux d’humidité élevé, à des 
températures élevées ou à des chocs mécaniques
• Ne pas exposer l'appareil aux éclaboussures, aux gouttes, à la pluie ou à l'humidité. Ne pas plonger dans du liquide
• Ne pas placer de câbles là où ils seraient soumis à une chaleur extrême ou à des flammes nues.
• Assurez-vous que le bloc d’alimentation soit bien ventilé pendant le chargement 
• Ne pas mettre les câbles à proximité d’objets huileux ou coupants
• Éviter toute déformation inutile du câble
• Ne jamais transporter le bloc d’alimentation par son câble
• Ne pas utiliser le bloc d’alimentation s’il est endommagé. Les blocs d’alimentation endommagés doivent être éliminés et remplacés
• Ne pas démonter ; il n'y a pas de pièces réparables à l'intérieur
• Pour un nettoyage externe, utiliser uniquement un chiffon doux, propre et humide. L’utilisation de détergents peut endommager la finition 
du boîtier et fuir à l’intérieur
• Ne jamais, sous aucun prétexte, remplacer le bloc d’alimentation fourni par une prise secteur classique de 13 amp
• Pour réduire tout risque d’incendie, de choc électrique ou de blessure, ne jamais utiliser le bloc d’alimentation fourni avec un autre 
accessoire, une autre unité ou un autre équipement
• Lors de son utilisation, il est possible que le bloc d’alimentation devienne un peu chaud. Ce phénomène est normal, il est inutile de s’en 
inquiéter
• Une fois la console chargée, débrancher le câble de charge USB-C 
• Ne pas tenter de charger un autre bloc-batterie ou un autre appareil avec le bloc d’alimentation
• Nous déconseillons de laisser le bloc d’alimentation charger pendant la nuit ou sans surveillance
• Ce bloc d’alimentation peut être utilisé dans d’autres pays tant qu’un adaptateur secteur de voyage compatible y est associé
• Ne jamais charger un appareil à proximité de surfaces inflammables, comme des matelas, des canapés, des couvertures, etc.

Déconseillé aux enfants de moins de 6 ans.

Recyclage      
Lorsque ce symbole figure sur l’un de vos produits électriques, sur des batteries ou des emballages, cela 
signifie que ces produits ou batteries électriques ne doivent pas être jetés dans les ordures ménagères, au 
sein de l’UE ou en Turquie. Pour être sûr d’éliminer correctement le produit et la batterie, veuillez respecter 
les lois applicables locales ou les réglementations pour le traitement des équipements/batteries électriques. 
Vous aiderez ainsi à préserver les ressources naturelles et à améliorer les normes de protection 
environnementales relatives au traitement des déchets électriques.  Le recyclage et le traitement des 
déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques contribueront grandement à protéger l'environnement 
en réduisant les déchets d'enfouissement. électriques et électroniques contribueront grandement à 
protéger l'environnement en réduisant les déchets d'enfouissement.
 

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

IT: ADATTATORE DA VIAGGIO SLIM 

Garanzia
Questo prodotto è garantito per un periodo di un anno a partire dalla data di acquisto. Durante questo periodo, in 
presenza di un difetto dovuto ai materiali o alla manodopera, il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto lo 
sostituirà con lo stesso prodotto o con un modello simile previa presentazione della ricevuta o della prova di acquisto. La 
presente garanzia non copre i difetti derivanti da danno accidentale, utilizzo improprio o usura ed è disponibile solo per 
l'acquirente originale del prodotto. Ciò non influisce sui diritti legali.

In base all'adattatore utilizzato, procedere con l'installazione come indicato di seguito:
• Per gli Stati Uniti o altri Paesi che usano spine identiche, abbassare i 2 pin sull'alimentatore 
• Per il Regno Unito, assicurarsi che i 2 pin per gli Stati Uniti siano spinti all'interno, quindi far scorrere l'adattatore apposito fino a sentire 
un clic
• Per l'Unione Europea, assicurarsi che i 2 pin per gli Stati Uniti siano spinti all'interno, quindi far scorrere l'adattatore apposito fino a 
sentire un clic
• Inserire l'alimentatore (con o senza gli adattatori) nella presa di corrente e collegare il cavo USB C-C sul fondo dell'alimentatore e poi nella 
Nintendo Switch 2, nella base della Switch 2 o in qualsiasi dispositivo scelto 

Per rimuovere l'adattatore, tenere con una mano l'alimentatore e con l'altra spingere la clip rossa all'interno e, contemporaneamente, 
l'adattatore verso l'alto

L'alimentatore permette di caricare la Switch come segue:
• Tramite collegamento diretto alla console Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite
• Tramite collegamento diretto alla base di Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2

Console Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite
1.Assicurarsi che la console sia spenta
2.Inserire la presa USB-C nell'attacco USB-C della console
3.Collegare l'alimentatore a una presa di corrente idonea
4.La console inizierà a caricarsi

Base di Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2
1.Assicurarsi che la console sia spenta
2.Inserire la spina USB-C nell'alimentatore e l'altra estremità nell'attacco situato sul retro della base
3.Collegare l'alimentatore a una presa di corrente idonea
4.Posizionare la Switch sulla base per iniziare la ricarica

L'alimentatore fornirà inoltre corrente alla base per permettere il collegamento al TV. Per ulteriori dettagli, ad esempio sui tempi di carica, 
fare riferimento al manuale Nintendo Switch. 

Nota: per alimentare la base della Nintendo Switch 2, è possibile utilizzare solo una delle porte USB C sull'alimentatore alla volta. Usandole 
entrambe contemporaneamente, la base potrebbe non ricevere corrente a sufficienza

Misure di sicurezza e precauzioni importanti
• È necessario sempre sorvegliare adeguatamente i bambini quando utilizzano il prodotto
• Questo alimentatore è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in ambienti interni
• Non esporlo a polvere, luce solare diretta, climi umidi, elevata umidità, alte temperature o urti meccanici
• Non esporre a gocce, schizzi, pioggia o umidità. Non immergere in liquidi
• Non posizionare i cavi in punti in cui potrebbero essere soggetti a calore eccessivo o fiamme.
• Garantire un'abbondante ventilazione dell'alimentatore durante la ricarica 
• Tenere tutti i cavi lontano da olio oppure oggetti appuntiti
• Evitare di tirare inutilmente il cavo
• Non trasportare l'alimentatore afferrandolo dal cavo
• Non utilizzare l'alimentatore se danneggiato. Smaltire e sostituire eventuali alimentatori danneggiati
• Non smontare il prodotto in quanto non contiene parti riparabili al suo interno
• Per la pulizia esterna, utilizzare soltanto un panno umido morbido e pulito. L'uso di detergenti può danneggiare la finitura e causare 
perdite interne
• Non sostituire l'alimentatore fornito con una spina da 13 amp standard in nessuna circostanza
• Per ridurre il rischio di incendio, scossa elettrica o danni personali, non utilizzare l'alimentatore fornito con qualsiasi altro accessorio, 
unità o apparecchiatura
• Durante l'utilizzo, l'alimentatore potrebbe surriscaldarsi. Si tratta di una condizione normale che non deve destare preoccupazione
• Quando la console è completamente carica, scollegare il cavo di carica USB-C 
• Non tentare di caricare altri dispositivi o gruppi di batterie con l'alimentatore
• Non consigliamo di lasciare l'alimentatore in carica durante la notte o se non supervisionato
• L'alimentatore può essere utilizzato in altri Paesi purché si utilizzi un adattatore di rete da viaggio idoneo
• Non caricare eventuali dispositivi in prossimità di superfici infiammabili, ad es. divani, materassi, coperte e simili

Non consigliato ai bambini di età inferiore ai 6 anni.

Riciclabile      
La presenza di questo simbolo sui prodotti o sulle confezioni indica che i prodotti elettrici o le batterie non 
devono essere gettati tra i rifiuti domestici comuni in Europa e in Turchia. Per garantire il corretto 
smaltimento di tali rifiuti, gettarli in conformità alle leggi o alle normative locali in materia di smaltimento di 
prodotti elettrici o batterie. Così facendo, si contribuisce a preservare le risorse naturali e a migliorare gli 
standard di protezione ambientale nel trattamento e nello smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici. Riducendo i rifiuti 
in discarica, il riciclo e il trattamento delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche darà un contributo 
rilevante nella protezione dell'ambiente. 

PRODOTTO IN CINA 

DE: SCHLANKER REISEADAPTER   

Garantie
Dieses Produkt hat eine Garantielaufzeit von einem Jahr ab Kaufdatum. Sollte während dieser Zeit ein Defekt aufgrund 
von Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern auftreten, wird der Händler, bei dem Sie den Artikel gekauft haben, ihn gegen 
Vorlage Ihrer Kaufquittung oder Ihres Kaufbelegs anhand desselben oder einem ähnlichen Modell ersetzen. Diese 
Garantie deckt keine Mängel ab, die durch versehentliche Beschädigungen, Missbrauch oder Verschleiß entstehen, und 
steht nur dem ursprünglichen Käufer des Produkts zur Verfügung. Dies beeinträchtigt Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte nicht.

Je nach verwendetem Adapter erfolgt die Einrichtung wie folgt:
• Für die Verwendung in den USA oder anderen Ländern mit denselben Steckern, die beiden am oberen Teil des Netzteils befindlichen Pins 
herunterziehen 
• Für UK stellen Sie sicher, dass die 2-poligen Pins für die USA hineingedrückt sind. Schieben Sie dann den UK-Adapter ein, bis Sie ein 
Klicken hören
• Für die EU stellen Sie sicher, dass die US-2-Pins hineingedrückt sind. Schieben Sie dann den EU-Adapter ein, bis Sie ein Klicken hören
• Stecken Sie das Netzteil (mit oder ohne Adapter) in eine beliebige Steckdose und verbinden Sie das USB-C-zu-C-Kabel mit dem unteren 
Anschluss des Netzteils und dann mit der Nintendo Switch 2, der Switch 2-Dock oder einem beliebigen Gerät Ihrer Wahl 

Um einen Adapter zu entfernen, halten Sie das Netzteil mit einer Hand und drücken Sie mit der anderen Hand gleichzeitig die rote Klammer 
nach innen und den Adapter nach oben

Mit dem PSU können Sie die Switch wie folgt aufladen:
• Direkt über die Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite-Konsole
• Direkt über das Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2 Dock

Über die Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite-Konsole
1.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Konsole ausgeschaltet ist
2.Stecken Sie den USB-C-Stecker in die USB-C-Buchse der Konsole
3.Stecken Sie das Netzteil an einer geeigneten Steckdose ein
4.Die Konsole beginnt nun mit dem Laden

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2 Dock
1.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Konsole ausgeschaltet ist
2.Stecken Sie den USB-C-Stecker in das Netzteil und das andere Ende in die Buchse auf der Rückseite des Docks
3.Stecken Sie das Netzteil an einer geeigneten Steckdose ein
4.Setzen Sie Ihre Switch in das Dock, um mit dem Laden zu beginnen

Das Netzteil versorgt auch Ihr Dock mit Strom, um eine Verbindung zu Ihrem Fernseher zu ermöglichen. Weitere Einzelheiten zu 
Ladezeiten usw. finden Sie in Ihrem Nintendo Switch-Handbuch. 

Bitte beachten Sie: Um das Nintendo Switch 2-Dock mit Strom zu versorgen, können Sie jeweils nur einen der USB-C-Ports am Netzteil 
verwenden. Die gleichzeitige Verwendung beider USB-C-Ports könnte nicht ausreichend Strom für das Dock liefern

Wichtige Hinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
• Bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts sollten Kinder stets beaufsichtigt werden
• Dieses Netzteil ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet
• Setzen Sie es nicht Staub, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, nassen Witterungsbedingungen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, hohen Temperaturen 
und mechanischen Schlägen aus
• Halten Sie das Gerät von Spritzwasser, Tropfwasser, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit fern. Tauchen Sie es nicht in Flüssigkeiten
• Verlegen Sie keine Kabel an Orten, an denen sie extremer Hitze oder Flammen ausgesetzt wären.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzteil beim Laden ausreichend belüftet wird 
• Halten Sie alle Kabel von Öl oder scharfen Gegenständen fern
• Vermeiden Sie unnötige Belastungen des Kabels
• Tragen Sie das Netzteil niemals am Kabel
• Verwenden Sie das Netzteil nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist. Ein beschädigtes Netzteil muss entsorgt und ersetzt werden
• Nicht auseinanderbauen; es befinden sich keine reparierbaren Teile im Inneren
• Zur äußeren Reinigung verwenden Sie nur ein weiches, sauberes, feuchtes Tuch. Reinigungsmittel könnten die Oberfläche beschädigen 
und nach innen auslaufen
• Ersetzen Sie unter keinen Umständen ein Netzteil, das mit einem 13-Ampere-Standardstecker ausgestattet ist
• Um das Risiko von Feuer, Stromschlag oder Verletzungen zu verringern, verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Netzteil nicht mit anderen 
Zubehörteilen, Geräten oder Ausstattungen als den angegebenen
• Während der Nutzung kann das Netzteil warm werden. Dies ist relativ normal und kein Grund zur Besorgnis
• Nach dem vollständigen Laden der Konsole trennen Sie das USB-C-Ladekabel 
• Versuchen Sie nicht, ein anderes Gerät oder Akkupack am Netzteil aufzuladen
• Wir empfehlen nicht, das Netzteil über Nacht oder unbeaufsichtigt aufzuladen
• Dieses Netzteil kann in anderen Ländern verwendet werden, wenn ein geeigneter Reiseadapter für die Steckdose verwendet wird
• Laden Sie keine Ihrer Geräte in der Nähe von brennbaren Oberflächen auf, z. B. Sofas, Matratzen, Bettdecken, usw.

Nicht empfohlen für Kinder unter 6 Jahren.

Entsorgung      
Wenn Sie dieses Symbol auf einem unserer Elektroprodukte, Batterien oder Verpackungen sehen, bedeutet 
dies, dass das betreffende Elektroprodukt oder die betreffende Batterie nicht als gewöhnlicher Hausmüll in 
der EU oder der Türkei entsorgt werden darf. Um die korrekte Entsorgung des Produkts und der Batterie zu 
gewährleisten, entsorgen Sie sie bitte in Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden örtlichen Gesetzen oder den 
Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von elektrischen Geräten/Batterien. Auf diese Weise tragen Sie dazu bei, 
natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen und die Umweltschutzstandards bei der Behandlung und Entsorgung 
von Elektroschrott zu verbessern.  Das Recycling und die Verarbeitung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Alt
geräten leistet einen bedeutenden Beitrag zum Schutz der Umwelt durch die Reduzierung von 
Deponieabfällen.

MADE IN CHINA

ES: ADAPTADOR DE VIAJE FINO 

Garantía
Este producto dispone de garantía durante un año desde la fecha de compra. Durante este periodo, si existiesen defectos 
debido a materiales defectuosos o de fabricación, el vendedor al que le compró el producto lo reemplazará por el mismo 
modelo o uno similar presentando el recibo o comprobante de compra. Esta garantía no cubre defectos causados por daños 
accidentales, por un uso inadecuado o por el desgaste, y sólo está disponible para el comprador original del producto. Esto no afecta a 
sus derechos legales.

Dependiendo del adaptador que use, la configuración será la siguiente:
• Si lo usa en EE. UU. u otros países que utilicen las mismas clavijas, tire hacia abajo de las 2 clavijas situadas en la parte superior de la 
fuente de alimentación. 
• Para R. U., asegúrese de que las 2 clavijas para EE. UU. estén insertadas y luego deslice el adaptador para R. U. hasta que se haya 
encajado escuchando un «clic».
• Para la UE, asegúrese de que las 2 clavijas para EE. UU. estén insertadas y luego deslice el adaptador para la UE. hasta que se haya 
encajado escuchando un «clic».
• Enchufe la fuente de alimentación (con o sin adaptadores) en cualquier toma de corriente y conecte el cable USB C-C en la parte 
inferior de la fuente de alimentación y luego en la Nintendo Switch 2, la base de la Switch 2 o cualquier otro dispositivo de su elección. 

Para extraer cualquiera de los adaptadores, sujete la fuente de alimentación con una mano y, con la otra, empuje el clip rojo hacia 
dentro al mismo tiempo que empuja el adaptador hacia arriba.

La fuente de alimentación le permite cargar la Switch de las siguientes formas:
• Directamente a la consola Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite.
• Directamente a la base de carga de la Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2.

Consola Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite
1.Asegúrese de que la consola esté apagada.
2.Inserte el enchufe USB-C en la toma USB-C de la consola.
3.Enchufe la fuente de alimentación a una toma de corriente adecuada.
4.La consola empezará, así, a cargarse.

Base de carga de la Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2
1.Asegúrese de que la consola esté apagada.
2.Inserte el conector USB-C en la fuente de alimentación y el otro extremo en la toma situada en la parte posterior de la base de carga.
3.Enchufe la fuente de alimentación a una toma de corriente adecuada.
4.Para comenzar a cargar su Nintendo Switch, colóquela en la base de carga.

La fuente de alimentación también cargará su base para permitir la conexión a su televisor. Consulte el Manual de Nintendo Switch para 
obtener más detalles sobre los tiempos de carga, etc. 

Nota: Para alimentar la base de carga de la Nintendo Switch 2, no puede usar más que un puerto USB-C a la vez en su fuente de 
alimentación. Si usa ambos puertos USB-C al mismo tiempo es posible que no se proporcione suficiente alimentación a la base de 
carga.

Precauciones importantes
• Los niños deben estar siempre bajo supervisión al usar este producto.
• Esta fuente de alimentación es solo para uso en interiores.
• No exponga la unidad al polvo, luz solar directa, condiciones climáticas húmedas, alta humedad, temperaturas elevadas. Evite 
cualquier impacto mecánico.
• No exponga la unidad a salpicaduras, lluvia o humedad. No la sumerja.
• No coloque ningún cable en lugares donde pueda estar sometida a un calor extremo o a fuego directo.
• Asegúrese de proporcionar suficiente ventilación a la fuente de alimentación durante la carga. 
• Mantenga los cables alejados del aceite o de objetos afilados.
• Evite tensar innecesariamente el cable.
• Nunca agarre la fuente de alimentación por el cable.
• No use la fuente de alimentación si está dañada. Si la fuente de alimentación está dañada, deberá desecharla y reemplazarla.
• No desmontar: en su interior no hay piezas que requieran mantenimiento.
• Para una limpieza externa, use únicamente un paño suave, limpio y húmedo. El uso de un detergente puede dañar el acabado de la 
carcasa, pudiéndose filtrar en su interior.
• No sustituya bajo ninguna circunstancia la fuente de alimentación suministrada por un enchufe estándar de 13 A.
• Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones, no utilice la fuente de alimentación suministrada con ningún otro 
accesorio, unidad o equipo.
• Durante su uso, la fuente de alimentación podría calentarse. Esto es normal y no supone motivo de preocupación.
• Una vez que la consola esté completamente cargada, desconecte el cable de carga USB-C. 
• No intente cargar ningún otro dispositivo o baterías con la fuente de alimentación.
• Se recomienda no dejar la fuente de alimentación cargando durante toda la noche o sin vigilancia.
• Esta fuente de alimentación puede usarse en otros países si se utiliza un adaptador de corriente adecuado para viajes.
• No cargue ninguno de sus dispositivos cerca de superficies inflamables, como sofás, colchones, colchas, etc.

No recomendado para niños menores de 6 años.

Reciclaje      
Cuando se incluya este símbolo en alguno de nuestros productos eléctricos, baterías o cajas, significa 
que el producto eléctrico o la batería en cuestión no deben desecharse como residuos domésticos 
habituales en la UE o Turquía. Para asegurar la eliminación correcta del producto y la batería, deséchelos 
de conformidad con las leyes o los requisitos locales aplicables de eliminación de baterías/equipos 
eléctricos. De este modo, ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales y mejorar las normas de protección 
medioambientales relativas al tratamiento y la eliminación de residuos eléctricos.  El reciclaje y el 
procesamiento de residuos eléctricos y equipos electrónicos representan una contribución significativa a 
la protección del medio ambiente mediante la reducción de residuos en vertederos. 

FABRICADO EN CHINA
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Garantie
Dit product wordt gedurende een jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop door garantie gedekt. Als er tijdens deze periode sprake is van een 
defect ten gevolge van fouten in materiaal of productie, zal de detailhandelaar die het product aan u verkocht heeft, het vervangen door 
hetzelfde of een vergelijkbaar model als u uw aankoopbon of ander bewijs van aankoop overlegt. Deze garantie geldt niet voor defecten 
die voortvloeien uit incidentele schade, verkeerd gebruik of slijtage, en is alleen beschikbaar voor de oorspronkelijke koper van het 
product. Dit heeft geen invloed op uw grondwettelijk vastgelegde rechten

Afhankelijk van welke adapter je gebruikt, verloopt het instellen als volgt:
• Bij gebruik in de VS of andere landen met dezelfde pins, duw je de 2-pins aan de bovenkant van de PSU naar beneden 
• Zorg er in het VK voor dat de US 2-pins ingedrukt zijn en schuif dan de VK-adapter erin tot je een klik hoort
• Zorg er in de EU voor dat de US 2-pins ingedrukt zijn en schuif dan de EU-adapter erin tot je een klik hoort
• Steek de PSU (met of zonder adapters) in een willekeurig stopcontact en sluit de USB C - C-kabel aan op de onderkant van de 
computervoeding en vervolgens op de/het Nintendo Switch 2, Switch 2-dock of een apparaat naar keuze. 

Om een adapter los te koppelen, houd je de PSU in de ene hand en duw je met de andere hand tegelijkertijd de rode klem naar binnen en 
de adapter omhoog

Met deze PSU kun je de Switch op de volgende manieren opladen:
• Rechtstreeks via de Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite Console
• Rechtstreeks via de/het Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2 Dock

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite Console
1.Zorg ervoor dat de console is uitgeschakeld
2.Steek de USB-C-stekker in de USB-C-aansluiting van de console
3.Steek de PSU in een geschikt stopcontact
4.De console zal nu opladen

Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2 Dock
1.Zorg ervoor dat de console is uitgeschakeld
2.Steek de USB-C-stekker in de PSU en het andere uiteinde in de aansluiting aan de achterkant van het dock
3.Steek de PSU in een geschikt stopcontact
4.Steek je Switch in het dock om op te laden

De PSU laadt je dock ook op om te verbinden met je tv. Raadpleeg de handleiding van je Nintendo Switch voor meer informatie over 
onder andere oplaadtijden. 

Let op: om het Nintendo Switch 2-dock van stroom te voorzien, kun je alleen een van de USB C-poorten op de PSU gebruiken. Als je 
beide USB C-poorten tegelijk gebruikt, krijgt het dock mogelijk niet voldoende stroom.

Belangrijke voorzorgsmaatregelen
• Kinderen moeten altijd onder toezicht staan bij het gebruik van dit product
• Deze PSU is alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis
• Niet blootstellen aan stof, direct zonlicht, neerslag, hoge luchtvochtigheid, hoge temperaturen of mechanische schokken.
• Niet blootstellen aan spetters, druppels of ander vocht. Niet onderdompelen in vloeistof
• Leg geen kabels op plaatsen waar ze worden blootgesteld aan extreme hitte of vlammen.
• Zorg voor voldoende ventilatie tijdens het opladen van de PSU 
• Houd kabels uit de buurt van olie of scherpe voorwerpen
• Voorkom onnodige belasting van de kabel
• Draag de PSU nooit via de kabel
• Gebruik geen beschadigde PSU. Een beschadigde PSU moet worden verwijderd en vervangen
• Niet demonteren; er zijn geen interne onderdelen waarop onderhoud mogelijk is
• Voor reiniging van de buitenkant alleen een zachte, schone, licht bevochtigde doek gebruiken. Het gebruik van reinigingsmiddelen kan 
schade aan de behuizing veroorzaken en ze kunnen het apparaat binnendringen
• Vervang in geen geval een PSU door een standaard 13-amp stekker
• Om het risico op brand, elektrische schokken of persoonlijk letsel te beperken, moet je de PSU niet gebruiken in combinatie met (een) 
andere aansluiting, eenheid of apparatuur dan is vermeld
• De PSU kan tijdens het gebruik warm worden. Dit is heel normaal en geen reden voor bezorgdheid.
• Is de console volledig opgeladen? Ontkoppel dan de USB C-oplaadkabel. 
• Probeer geen andere apparaten of batterijen op te laden via de PSU
• We raden af om de PSU 's nachts of zonder toezicht op te laden
• Deze PSU kan worden gebruikt in andere landen, indien met een geschikte reisadapter voor de netvoeding
• Laad je apparaten niet op in de buurt van ontvlambare oppervlakken, zoals banken, matrassen, bedovertrekken etc.

Niet aanbevolen voor kinderen jonger dan 6 jaar.

Recycling      
Wanneer u dit symbool op een van onze elektrische producten, batterijen of verpakkingen ziet, betekent 
dit dat het product of de batterij in de EU of Turkije niet met het normale huishoudelijk afval mag worden 
afgevoerd. Om te zorgen voor een juiste afvalverwerking van product en batterij, dient u deze af te 
voeren in overeenstemming met geldende plaatselijke weten of verordeningen op het gebied van de 
afvoer van elektrische apparatuur/batterijen. Zo draagt u bij aan het behoud van het milieu en de 
verbetering van normen voor milieubescherming op het gebied van verwerking en afvoer van elektrisch 
afval.  Recycling en verwerking van het afval van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur levert een 
aanzienlijke bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu door verkleining van de afvalberg.
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GARANTIA
Este produto está garantido por um período de um ano a partir da data da compra. Durante este período, se 
existir uma anomalia devida a defeito nos materiais, ou fabrico, o revendedor a quem os comprou, substitui-los-á 
pelo mesmo modelo ou por modelo semelhante em produção, tendo em conta o seu recibo de compra ou 
comprovante de compra. Esta garantia não cobre defeitos decorrentes de danos acidentais, utilização abusiva ou 
desgaste, e está apenas disponível para o comprador original do produto. tal não afeta os seus direitos 
estatutários.

Dependendo do adaptador que pretenda utilizar a montagem será a seguinte:
• Para utilização nos EUA ou noutros países que utilizem o mesmo formato de pinos, puxe para fora os 2 pinos situados na parte superior da 
fonte de alimentação 
• Para o Reino Unido, certifique-se de que os 2 pinos EUA estão metidos para dentro e, em seguida, deslize o adaptador para o Reino Unido 
até ouvir um clique
• Para a UE, certifique-se de que os 2 pinos EUA estão metidos para dentro e, em seguida, deslize o adaptador UE até ouvir um clique
• Insira a unidade de fonte de alimentação (com ou sem adaptadores) em qualquer tomada elétrica e ligue o cabo USB C – C à parte inferior 
da fonte de alimentação e depois à Nintendo Switch 2, à base para a Switch 2 ou a qualquer dispositivo à sua escolha 

Para remover qualquer adaptador, segure a fonte de alimentação com uma mão e, com a outra, empurre o grampo vermelho para dentro e o 
adaptador para cima em simultâneo

A fonte de alimentação permite-lhe carregar a consola Nintendo Switch das seguintes formas:
• Diretamente no caso das consolas Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite
• Diretamente no caso da base para Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2

Consolas Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2/Switch Lite
1.Certifique-se de que a consola está desligada
2.Introduza a ficha USB C na tomada USB C da consola
3.Ligue a fonte de alimentação a uma tomada elétrica adequada
4.A consola começará então a carregar

Base para Nintendo Switch/OLED/Switch 2
1.Certifique-se de que a consola está desligada
2.Introduza a ficha USB C na fonte de alimentação e a outra extremidade na tomada situada na parte posterior da base
3.Ligue a fonte de alimentação a uma tomada elétrica adequada
4.Introduza a sua Switch na base para começar a carregar

A fonte de alimentação também alimentará a base para permitir a sua ligação a uma TV. Consulte o manual da sua Nintendo Switch para 
mais pormenores sobre os tempos de carregamento, etc. 

Atenção: Para alimentar a base para a Nintendo Switch 2, só pode utilizar uma das portas USB C da fonte de alimentação de cada vez. 
Utilizar ambas as portas USB C em simultâneo pode não fornecer energia suficiente à base

Medidas de segurança e precauções importantes
• As crianças não devem utilizar este produto sem supervisão
• Esta fonte de alimentação destina-se apenas a ser utilizada em espaços fechados
• Não a exponha ao pó, à luz solar direta, a condições meteorológicas de humidade, humidade elevada, temperaturas elevadas ou choque 
mecânico
• Não exponha a unidade a salpicos, pingos de chuva ou humidade. Não a mergulhe em líquidos
• Não posicione quaisquer cabos de tal forma que fiquem expostos ao calor extremo ou a chamas.
• Assegure-se de que a fonte de alimentação está bem ventilada quando estiver a carregar 
• Mantenha todos os cabos afastados de objetos oleosos ou afiados
• Evite qualquer tensão desnecessária no cabo
• Nunca transporte a fonte de alimentação pelo respetivo cabo
• Não utilize a fonte de alimentação se esta estiver danificada. Uma fonte de alimentação danificada deve ser descartada e substituída
• Não a desmonte; não existem peças passíveis de reparação no interior
• Para limpeza externa, utilize apenas um pano macio, limpo e húmido. A utilização de detergentes pode danificar o acabamento da caixa e 
escorrer para o seu interior
• Nunca, em circunstância alguma, substitua qualquer fonte de alimentação fornecida por uma ficha comum de 13 amp.
• Para reduzir o risco de incêndio, eletrocussão ou lesão corporal, não utilize a fonte de alimentação fornecida com qualquer outro 
acessório, unidade ou equipamento diferente dos indicados
• Durante a utilização, a fonte de alimentação pode aquecer. Tal é normal e não é motivo de preocupação
• Quando a consola estiver totalmente carregada, desligue o cabo de carga USB C 
• Não tente carregar qualquer outro dispositivo ou conjunto de bateria com a fonte de alimentação
• Não recomendamos que deixe a fonte de alimentação a carregar de um dia para o outro ou sem supervisão
• Esta fonte de alimentação pode ser utilizada noutros países, desde que se utilize um adaptador de corrente adequado
• Não carregue nenhum dos seus dispositivos perto de superfícies inflamáveis, nomeadamente, sofás, colchões, cobertores, etc.

Não recomendado a crianças com menos de 6 anos.

RECICLAGEM       
Onde vir este símbolo, em qualquer dos nossos produtos elétricos, baterias ou embalagens, indica que o 
produto elétrico ou bateria pertinente, não deverá ser descartado como resíduos domésticos em geral na ue 
ou na turquia. Para garantir o tratamento correto dos resíduos do produto e da bateria, descarte-os de 
acordo com todas as leis ou requisitos locais aplicáveis para descarte de equipamentos/baterias elétricos. 
Ao fazê-lo, ajudará a conservar os recursos naturais e a melhorar os padrões de proteção ambiental no 
tratamento e no descarte de resíduos elétricos. A reciclagem e o processamento de resíduos de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos darão uma contribuição significativa no sentido de ajudar a proteger o 
ambiente reduzindo os resíduos em aterro. 
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